Notwithstanding cluster developments, individual 
lot(s) or parcel(s) of land shall not be reduced in size to provide 
separate lots or building sites of less than one (1) acre in area, 
except where public waste water service is available, in which 
case the minimum lot area shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) 
square feet.  However, where there is an existing lot of record of 
less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, at the time of 
adoption of this resolution, this lot may be utilized for the 
construction of one single-family dwelling, providing the lot in 
question has a public water supply and providing that said lot of 
record is not less than seventy-five hundred (7,500) square feet

[...]

Notwithstanding cluster developments, individual 

lot(s) or parcel(s) of land shall not be reduced in size to provide 
separate lots or building sites of less than 1 acre in area, except 
where public waste water service is available, in which case the 
minimum lot area shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet.  
However, where there is an existing lot of record of less than 
fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, at the time of adoption of 
this resolution, this lot may be utilized for the construction of one 
single-family dwelling, providing the lot in question has a public 
water supply and providing that said lot of record is not less than

[...]

1. Off-street parking shall be provided at a standard of five and one-

half (5½) spaces for each one thousand (1,000) square feet of 
gross leasable area. 

2. Off-street loading space shall be provided at a standard of one 

(1) space for each twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of 
aggregate gross floor space. 

3. Parking areas shall be designed with careful regard to orderly 

arrangement, topography, amenity of view, ease of access, and 
as an integral part of overall site design.  It is desirable that